disclose information about non-current liabilities subject to such conditions in a full set of financial

statements.

Upon the adoption of the amendments, the Group has reassessed the classification of its liabilities as

current or non-current. The Group, to conform to the revised policy, has reclassified the non-derivative

liabilities arising from convertible bonds with a maturity date of 30 September 2025 from non-current to

current, as the related conversion features of these convertible bonds do not meet the definition of an

equity instrument and are exercisable at any time at the bondholders’ option, thus the liabilities are settled

on demand.

39Interim Report 2024

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise indicated)

3 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES – continued

The following table summarises the impact of the adoption of the IAS 1 amendments on the comparatives

presented in the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position:

As
previously

reported

Effect of
 adopting
the IAS 1

amendments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of financial position as at
31 December 2023:

Convertible bonds – 938,149 938,149

Total current liabilities 724,410 938,149 1,662,559

Net current assets/(liabilities)  225,899  (938,149)  (712,250)

Total assets less current liabilities  1,773,690  (938,149)  835,541

Convertible bonds 938,149 (938,149) –

Total non-current liabilities 1,182,487 (938,149) 244,338

The following table illustrates the amounts that would have been in the Group’s consolidated statement of

financial position as at 30 June 2024 if the IAS 1 amendments had not been adopted:

As reported

Backing out
 effect of
 adopting
the IAS 1

 amendments

If accounting
policy had not
been changed

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of financial position as at
30 June 2024:

Convertible bonds 989,673 (989,673) –

Total current liabilities 1,628,925 (989,673) 639,252

Net current (liabilities)/assets  (669,409)  989,673  320,264

Total assets less current liabilities  864,692  989,673  1,854,365

Convertible bonds – 989,673 989,673

Total non-current liabilities 252,219 989,673 1,241,892

The amendments have no effect on the Group’s consolidated statement of profit or loss, cash flows and

earnings/loss per share.

Other than the IAS 1 amendments stated above, none of the other developments have had a material

effect on how the Group’s results and financial position for the amount on prior periods have been

prepared or presented in this interim financial report.

HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF CHINA LIMITED40

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise indicated)

4 REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group manages its businesses by divisions, which are organised by business lines (services and